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PondGard™ Rubber Liner Installation Detail 8

Removing a "Fish Mouth" Gap From a OuickSeam™ Cover Strip

Step 1- Squeeze with your fingers or attempt to hand roll the
''fish mouth" gap to the edge of the QuickSeam Cover Strip.

Step 2- If the gap forms a void all the way under the tape to
the overlap's edge; tape over and beyond the void with a
patch of QuickSeam Cover Strip.

Notes:

1. Make sure to extend the tape a minimum of 3.00" (7.62 cm) on all sides.
2. Caulk If necessary.

This Detail featured these Firestone Products:

Product:

•  PondGard Rubber Liner

• 6.00" (15.24 cm) QuickSeam Cover Strip

• QuickPrime Plus Primer

• QuickScrubber™
• Hand Roller

or

or

Item #

Varies By Size
W56RAC1616

W56RAC1693

W563587041

W563587044

W563582045

W563582023
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